Complaint Description

Respondent: Mark D. Emerson

Robert Parker reported via the portal, 11 days ago

1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of declaring candidacy. (C1)

Candidate filed with Kitsap County Election however has failed to file C1 with the PDC.

2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer

Candidate has failed to designate and file the name and address of their treasure. By failing to disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make an appointment for inspection of the books if "mini reporting".

3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories

Candidate has failed to file with the PDC where campaign funds are being held or dispersed, if any.

4) F1 Financial Disclosure filing is unknown at present

Emerson no 2019 PDC listing for BI_303.JPG 103.06 KB

Emerson filed with Kitsap Auditor 5-13-2019.JPG 84.99 KB

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Through a complete lack of filing with the PDC, the campaign has hidden from the PDC and public it's activity, finances, location of campaign books, officers, banking location, treasurer, address and all contact information.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

-Screen capture of Kitsap County Auditor "candidates filed" list for Bainbridge Island School District #303 reflecting Mark Emerson filed 5-13-2019

Weblink to Auditors "candidates filed" list:

https://weiapplets.sos.wa.gov/elections/Candidates/WhoFiled?countyCode=kp

Screen capture PDC candidates registered for Bainbridge Island School District #303 reflecting Mark Emerson not registered.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Any officer, treasurer, agent or person involved in this campaign

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

← → ひ ⋒ https://weiapplets.sos.wa.gov/elections/Candidates/WhoFiled?countyCode=kp			
Bainbridge Island School District No. 303	Kitsap		
Director District 1 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term			
Lynn Smith	12195 Charles P1 NE Bainbridge Is WA 98110	(206) 451-4644 vote4lynn@gmail.com	5/13/2019 9:04:00 AM
Director District 3 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term			
Sanjay Pal	5650 Ward Ave NE Bainbridge Is WA 98110	(310) 701-4329 sanjaypal@gmail.com	5/15/2019 10:44:00 PM
Director District 4 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term			
Christina Hulet	2225 Fort Ward Hill Rd NE Bainbridge Is WA 98110	(206) 755-2161 christina_hulet@hotmail.com	5/13/2019 9:05:00 AM
Andrew Ewing	1634 Devenny Ave NE Bainbridge Is WA 98110	(206) 855-5393 andy.ewing.phd@gmail.com	5/14/2019 9:23:00 PM
Director District 5 Nonpartisan Office 2-year unexpired term			
Mark D. Emerson	PO Box 11339 Bainbridge Is WA 98110	(206) 992-7030 markdavidemerson@gmail.com	5/13/2019 9:05:00 AM
			·

n > Browse

Special (Fire, School, Port ...) Candidates

